BOW N -

W a1 S W

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUN(CIL
{In Support of the Johnson-O’'Malley Program FY 2001, Budget Modification
#3 Acct. #10-1210)

RESOLUTION NO. 01-461

WHEREAS, the Tohono O'odhamNation hassunccessfullyoperatedthe Johnson-O'Malley Program
for nnmerous years under the Master Contract; and
WHEREAS, the Johnson-O’'Malley Program has afinalallocation reduction for FY 2001, duetothe

BIA reduction resulting in the amount 0£$370.70.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O’odham Legislative Council approves the
Johnson O’'Malley Program budget modification #3 reflecting the 22% across the
board reduction, in the amount of $370.70.

BEITFINALLY RESOLVED thatthe Johnson-O’'Malley Programbudget 0£$371,105.89 hasdecreased
10 $370,735.19 for F.Y. 2001.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Conuncilonthe 11™ day

of SEPTEMBER, 2001 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote 0f 2,417.5 FOR; -0-

AGAINST; -0- NOT VOTING; and [02] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by

Section 1 {I) of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono 0'Odham Nation, adopted by the

Tohono 0'Odham Nation on Janunary 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Depnty Assistant

Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant fo Section 16 of the Actof June
18,1934 (48 Stat. 984).

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Cowdin by e

Rita A. Martinez, Le'gislative (:Jhairwoman

E\dayof SCHMM ,20 (:)/

ATTEST:

Sz

1 na Saraficio, Acting Legislative Secretary

//ﬁ;yofM,zo ol .

Said Resolution was snbmitted for app]'oval o the office ofthe Chairman ofthe Tohono 0'0Odham
Nation on the_ /5™ day of 6»./?“ ~ . 205 ( at % %9 o'clock, A M,
pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of Article VII of the Constitntion and will become effective
upon his approval or upon his fajlure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of
submittal.



http:5370,73S.19
http:71,10S.89
http:of5370.70
http:of5370.70

o Q0 1A B W

&b b ok B ) W W (W W G G e WY DN N N [ I S I R I I N
c\m&ﬁnuo\omqa\mauunc\cmqamhﬁmr—ac»woo»qc\m.humv—o

RESOLUTION NO. 01-461
(In Support of the Johnson-0’'Malley Program FY 2001, Budget Modification #3 Acct. #10-1210)
Page2o0f2

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Rita A. Martinez, Legislative Chairwoman

[?Q’APPROVED on the Z 5/:1’@ of 20 é’/

| 1 DISAPPROVED at _ZZ ’,ﬁ o'clock, M.

EDWARD D. MANUEL, Chairman
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

7
Returned to the Legislative Secretaryon the / (/ 2 day of

%ﬂﬁ/im 20 0/ at 7 L0 o’clock, i.M.

fooion S f

Julianna Saraficio, Acting Legislative éécretary




RESOLUTION NO. 01-461

ACTION: INSUPPORT OF THE JOHNSON-O’MALLEY PROGRAMFY 2001, BUDGET MODIFICATION #3 ACCT. #10-1210

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN EVELYN JUAN SECOND: COUNCILMAN AMBROSE ENCINAS

DATE: SEPTEMBER 11, 2001
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE # OF NOT
REPRESENTATIVES YOTES FOR AGAINST YOTING ABSENT
CHUKUT KUK 1. KENNETH WILLIAMS 124.05 X x
248.1 (Juanita Homer)
2. DAVID GARCIA 124.05 X
(Mary Audrey Juan)
HICKIWAN 1. SHIRLEY MOLINA 83.65 X
167.3 { )
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 83.65 X
( )
GU VO 1. FERN SALCIDO 94.15 X
( )
188.3 2. EMILIO LEWIS 94.15
{Michael Flores) X
SAN LUCY 1. ALBERT MANUEL, JR. 80.35 X
160.7 (John W. Lawson, Sr.)
2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 80.35
( ) X X
PISINEMO 1. BARBARA SALVICIO 87.35 X
174.7 (Alex Antone)
2. PATRICIA CRUZ 87.35 X
(Johnson Jose)
GU ACHI 1. CAMILLUS LOPEZ 115.35 X
230. ( )
30.7 2. ALEX J. RAMON 115.35
(Jerome Joaquin) X
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 158.85 X
3177 | ¢ )
2. FRANCES G. ANTONE 158.85 X
(Lucilda Norris-Valenzuela)
SAN XAVIER 1. TONY BURRELL 92.35 X
1847 | ¢ )
2. DENNIS RAMON 92.35 X
( )
SCHUK TOAK 1. MARY FLORES 72.25 X
144.5 ( )
2. AMBROSE ENCINAS 72.25 X
(Frances B. Conde(Francisco))
SELLS 1. DENNIS E. JOSE 208.05 X
( )
416.1 2. EVELYN JUAN 208.05 X
( )
SIF OIDAK 1. ISIDRO LOPEZ 92.35 X
( )
184.7 | 2. RITA A. MARTINEZ 92.35 X
(Nicholas Jose)
TOTAL 2,417.5 2,417.5 -0- -0- [02]

**PASSED VOTES




